: ' <u>.</u>	PEP: ECC: VICTORIA #19 18 Y → MELP SURREYSET (PR + ER +) S = 8	/≘00 1	DEFOFIVED	·
	$(PR \perp 1 + ER + 15) = 2$	- L [1 RESPONDED	

L: 5-8 M: 9-20 H: 20-48

[] ATTENDED

If PR or ER ≥ 12 , RC = H

EY: AMAM



DGIR Incident Report

DGIR 403151



DGIR INLAND

Category : Code 1

Incident Date Time: MCTS#: WISMER RAWLINGS ELECTRIC LIMITED Spiller: #118 1647 BROADWAY Location: STREET PORT COQUITLAM PEP Region: SWE WLAP Region: Lower Area: Mainland Region TRANSFORMER OIL Material(s): Amount(s): 200 LITERS Received From: Caller A: RHONDA BRETT Caller B: Org: ENVIRONMENT CANADA Org: s.22 Phone: Phone: Alternate: Alternate: Time: Time: Received at PEP by Duty Officer: D'ARCY When Received: 01/03/2005 14:28 Affected Environment: Ground Other: Type of Spilling: Other Spill Type: Unknown Accidents: Sector: Unknown Cause: Advises vandals broke into the above location last night. A container was punctured and approximately 200 liters of transformer oil spilled to the ground. There was no PCB content in the transformer oil. The oil entered a drain in the back of the unit. No water ways have been affected. A vac truck will be hired to clean the spill. The Municipality of Port Coquitlam has been contacted to have public works attend. The RCMP was also notified, they have not attended. Response:

Jurisdiction: Municipal

Task#: Amount:\$ Issued To:

Notification:

14:38 Paged WLAP

14:40 Briefed WLAP RO, Avtar Sundher, Code 1

14:45 Faxed WLAP Surrey

EERO not available to attend as on-site of Dire 403 142 - Followed-up by Env. Canada Chonda Brett.

This report printed on: 01/03/2005 at 14:52:35

Emergency Coordination Center Phone 1-800-663-3456 Fax (250) 952-4872



DGIR Incident Update Report DGIR 403151



Update #: 1

Type: INLAND UPDATE

Subject: TRANSFORMER OIL

Task#:

Assigned To:

Incident Area: PORT COQUITLAM

Original Entry Logged :01/03/2005 14:28

Amount :\$
ASE Number :

PEP Region :SWE

WLAP Region : Lower Mainland Region

MCTS#:

Location: #118 1647 BROADWAY STREET

Caller: RONDA

Organization: EPS

Primary No :

This Update Logged: 02/03/2005 09:19

PEP Duty Officer :NEAL

Details:

Advising that the city of Port Coquitlam - Steve Brown attended the scene yesterday and deployed an absorbent boom in a nearby affected ditch. Ronda spoke with the original caller today and he advised that a vac truck attended yesterday and they removed the remaining oil.

Notification:

09:22 Paged WLAP

09:28 Briefed WLAP RO, Avtar Sundher

09:35 Faxed WLAP Surrey